Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rehab Med Equip, Inc. 599 Cardigan Road St. Paul, MN 55126	Empi Corp. 599 Cardigan Road St. Paul, MN 55126-4099
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: State of Minnesota ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation: State of Minnesota ☐ Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Tes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s), and identification or description of the mark(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). and description	B. Trademark Registration No(s), and description
	2,281,550 KLEAR-PLAST 2,328,294 ORTHOFORM
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 02
Ann Dunn Wessberg FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901	
612/766-7105	
	7. Total fee (37 CFF 3.41)
	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ann Dunn Wessberg	June 16, 2003
Name of person signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of April 30, 2003, is entered into by Rehab Med Equip, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, f/k/a RME Acquisition Corp., ("Assignor"), in favor of Empi Corp., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted and has been using the marks and domain names set forth in the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the above Marks, together with the goodwill of the business with which such Marks is used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to such Marks, including all registrations and applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

REHAB MED EQUIP, INC.

By:

RECORDED: 06/16/2003

Patrick D. Spangler

Executive Vice President, Chief Financial

Officer and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002670 FRAME: 0877